

Project: STORM COLLECTION SYSTEMS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; KERRY ELLIS	Bid Estimate: \$ 201,868.00	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 198,197.00	Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/30/15	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.543.6125	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	49,114.40	\$ 49,114.40
2		SPECIAL UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	14	30.00	\$ 420.00	15.00	\$ 210.00	25.00	\$ 350.00
3		SPECIAL 4" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	1376	4.25	\$ 5,848.00	4.00	\$ 5,504.00	14.00	\$ 19,264.00
4		SPECIAL 6" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	1626	7.50	\$ 12,195.00	6.60	\$ 10,731.60	16.00	\$ 26,016.00
5		SPECIAL 4" BORING	LF	1376	35.00	\$ 48,160.00	40.00	\$ 55,040.00	30.00	\$ 41,280.00
6		SPECIAL 6" BORING	LF	1626	40.00	\$ 65,040.00	48.00	\$ 78,048.00	39.00	\$ 63,414.00
7		SPECIAL TRACER WIRE	LF	3002	0.50	\$ 1,501.00	0.30	\$ 900.60	0.25	\$ 750.50
8		SPECIAL 24" POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	LF	55.3	200.00	\$ 11,060.00	100.00	\$ 5,530.00	135.00	\$ 7,465.50
9		SPECIAL CRUSHED ROCK 1-1 1/2"	TON	26	30.00	\$ 780.00	20.00	\$ 520.00	25.00	\$ 650.00
10		SPECIAL 24" POLYETHYLENE CAP	EA	14	200.00	\$ 2,800.00	200.00	\$ 2,800.00	210.00	\$ 2,940.00
11		SPECIAL R-5900E FRAME AND COVER	EA	14	500.00	\$ 7,000.00	390.00	\$ 5,460.00	354.00	\$ 4,956.00
12		SPECIAL R-5901E FRAME AND OPEN GRATE	EA	1	525.00	\$ 525.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	364.00	\$ 364.00
13		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CHANNEL	LF	8	100.00	\$ 800.00	75.00	\$ 600.00	195.00	\$ 1,560.00
14		SPECIAL SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUB OUT	EA	15	500.00	\$ 7,500.00	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	674.00	\$ 10,110.00
15		SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	4	750.00	\$ 3,000.00	350.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,176.00	\$ 4,704.00
16		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY PATCH	SY	12	70.00	\$ 840.00	60.00	\$ 720.00	126.00	\$ 1,512.00
17		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	288	7.00	\$ 2,016.00	20.00	\$ 5,760.00	12.20	\$ 3,513.60
18		SPECIAL SOD	SY	63	10.00	\$ 630.00	17.00	\$ 1,071.00	23.00	\$ 1,449.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 192,115.00	Total Bid	\$ 222,695.20	Total Bid	\$ 239,413.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------